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Progetto LIFE

Coordinating beneficiary
Associated beneficiary

(if applicable: LIFE HEROTILE
partner)

Reference person

“IRIS”

Project reference number:
LIFE14 CCA/IT/000663
www.lifeiris.eu

Ervet (Development Agency of Emilia
Romagna Regional Authority,
WwWw.ervet.it)

Federica Focaccia
ffocaccia@ervet.it
051-6450491

Unita Operativa Sviluppo
Economico e Ambiente

SEDI.PORT.SIL
Project reference number:
LIFEO9 ENV/IT/000158

http://www.lifesediportsil.eu/

Med Ingegneria
University of Ferrara (Associated
beneficiary)

Geol. Paolo Di Paola
coordinator@lifesediportsil.eu

Geol. Luca Magagnini
coordinator2@lifesediportsil.eu

WARBO - WATER RE-BORN
Project reference number:
LIFE10 ENV/IT/000394.
Universita degli studi di Ferrara
www.warbo-life.eu

OGS (Istituto Nazionale di Oceanografia
e di Geofisica Sperimentale)

University of Ferrara (Associated
beneficiary)

Dr. Daniel Nieto Yabar
dnieto@ogs.trieste.it

ZEOLIFE
Project reference humber:
LIFE10 ENV/IT/000321.

http://www.zeolife.it/

Universita di Ferrara, Dipartimento
Scienze della Terra-Polo Scientifico
Tecnologico

Ferrara

Prof. Massimo Coltorti
clt@unife.it

LIFE AGREE

Project reference number:
LIFE13 NAT/IT/000115.
www.provincia.fe.it/lifeagree

Provincia di Ferrara
University of Ferrara (Associated
beneficiary)

Moreno Po
moreno.po@provincia.fe.it

With the contribution of the LIFE financial instrument of the European Community
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Progetto LIFE

Coordinating beneficiary
Associated beneficiary

(if applicable: LIFE HEROTILE
partner)

Reference person

LIFE+ HEART: Improved
HEALt Recovery in clay roof
Tiles an bricks production
LIFE12

ENV/FR/000142
http://life-heart-terreal.com/

Terreal

Eric Weiland

Technical Director- Terreal
eric.weiland@terreal.com
T.+33 (0)4 68944986

Centre de Recherche de Terreal
Route de Revel, FR-11498
Castelnadary Cedex

LIFE SILIFE

Project reference number:
LIFE14 ENV/ES/000238
Website: http://www.silife-
project.eu/

UNIVERSITAT JAUME I di Castellon

Giuliana Bonvicini
bonvicini@centroceramico.it

Eliseo Monfort
Project Coordinator, UJI-ITC
eliseo.monfort@itc.uji.es

INSYSME

INNOVATIVE SYSTEMS FOR
EARTHQUAKE RESISTANT
MASONRY ENCLOSURES IN
R.C. BUILDINGS

Seventh Framework
Programme

N° 606229
http://www.insysme.eu/

University of Padova

ANDIL (Associated beneficiary)

Francesca da Porto
+39 049 8275631
francesca.daporto@unipd.it

Claudio Modena
Tel/fax: +39 049 8275613
claudio.modena@unipd.it
University of Padova

LIFE ITOWN

Italian Training uilding tion
Workforce in  uilding
Contract number:

BUILD UP SKILLS Pillar
IIEE/13/BWI/721/S12.680178

FORMEDIL (Ente per la formazione e
I’addestramento edilizio in azienda)

arch. Giovanni Carapella
giovanni.carapella@formedil.it
tel. +39 06 85261707

fax. +39 06 8416159
www.formedil.it

SANITSER (LIFE12
ENV/IT/001095)

Sanitaryware production: use of
waste glass for saving energy
and resources
http://www.sanitser.eu/it

Minerali Industriali S.p.A.

Salvetti Simone
ssalvetti@min-ind.it

WINCER (Waste synergy in the
production of INnovative
CERamic tiles) Contract
number: ECO/13/630426

Centro Ceramico Bologna

Elisa Rambaldi
rambaldi@centroceramico.it
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